Sandip Foundation's
Sandip Institute of Technology and Research Centre

Department of Electrical Engineering
Academic Calender 2023-24
Semester - | (SE, TE and BE)

Jun-23

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

19

20

21

22

23

24

26

27

28

29

30

5 June- World Enviroment day 21 June- Yoga Day

30 June - Staff Appraisal Report

Jul-23

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

10

11

12

13

14

15

17

18

19

20

21

22

24

25

26

27

28

29

31

7/7/2023 - Alumni Meet

10/07/2023- Commencement of VAP and Certification for TE,BE

14/07/2023 - BE Project Group Formation

14/07/2023-Tree Plantation

20/07/2023-Display of Assignments

21/07 /2023-Meeting with H.0.D

22/07/2023-BE Project Topic Finallization

26/07/2023- Guest lecture on Finance Management for EV Technology

28/07/2023-Tutor Meeting

31/07 /2023-Review of lesson plan coverage and review of assessment of attainment level 15-31 July-
2023 -Design of solar plant BE (VAP)

15-31 July-2023-Fault finding in motor and transformer TE (Skill Tr.) 28/07/2023-Central
TPO Meet (Institute Interaction Cell Activity) 31/07/2023-Submission of all reports as
per IQAC by HoD before 5th of every month

26 July - Guest Lecture for TE and BE on Renewable energy sources

31 July- Review of lesson plan coverage and review of assessment of attainment level After the
completion of centralised admission process: Orientation program for students and parents of first year

After the completion of centralised admission process: Orientation program for students and parents of Direct
second year

After two weeks of the completion of centralised admission process :Freshers' / Welcome party for first year
and direct second year students

Aug-23

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

10

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

21

22

24

25

26

=

T

1/8/2023 : Orientation program for newly joined faculty members 2/8/20231-
Professional Body Activity / Student Association

7/8/2023 -Placement Talk

8/8/2023 to 12/08/2023 VAP on Application of AutoCAD in Electrical Engineering

8/8/2023- BE Project Progress Presentation 9/8/2023 to
11/8/2023 : Class Test - | (TE, BE)

10/08/2023- End of Students Registration TE and BE 10/08/2023- Parents
Meet 15/08/2023-Independence Day

10/08/2023- Commencement of Sem and Registration for SE Students
17/08/2023 to 22/09/2023 Class test 1 TE,BE

21/08/2023- Expert / Guest Lecture

Enterprenuer Day,

29/08/2023 Expert lecture Necessary Practices for Electrical Industrial Safety
01-31 Aug 2023 -Introduction to EV technology TE (VAP) 01-31 Aug
2023- Introduction to substation maintenance BE (Skill Tr) 31/08/2023 - Review of lesson
plan coverage and review of assessment of attainment level 31/08/2023- Submission of all reports as per
IQAC by HoD before 5th of every month

01-31 Aug 2023- Testing of Electrical Component SE (VAP)

Every Second Saturday of Each month- Hobby Club Activity

Every Fourth Saturday of Each month-Student Welfare Activity

21/08/2023- World's

Sep-23

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

3/9/2023-BE Project Progress Presentation

5/9/2023- Teachers'Day

Registration for SE

6-11 Sept. 2023 -SPPU Insem Exam (Tentative) TE and BE
11-15 Sept 2023 -Faculty Development Program

day, Mid Term Detention List, MidSem Student Feedback

10/09/2023-End of

15/09/2023 -Engineers'




I

11

12

13

14

15

16

18

19

20

21

22

23

25

26

27

28

29

30

16/09/2023 Online students teedback SE Tk BE

19/09/2023-Ganesh Chaturthi

Second week of September 2023-Electroverse a National level technical event for students 23/09/2023
Insdustrial Visit Suzlon Wind Power Plant, Sinnar

24/09/2023-NSS Day

Third week of September 2023- PC Assembly and OS Installation - Skill

25-30 Sept. 2023-Class Test - II(TE, BE), Class Test - | (SE)

29/09/2023 Insdustrial Visit to Gauss Electromagnetics, Vilholi, Nashik (SE & TE) 29/09/2023 to
05/10/2023 Class test 1 SE

30/09/2023-Review of lesson plan coverage and review of assessment of attainment level 30/09/2023-
Submission of all reports as per IQAC by HoD before 5th of every month

01-30 -Sept. 2023-Designing with Electrical CAD BE ( BE certification) 01-30 -Sept.
2023-Application of MATLAB (TE certification)

01-30 -Sept. 2023-Paython Programming (SE certification) 9/30/2023-Quarterly

Oct-23

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

10

11

12

13

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

23

24

25

26

27

28

30

31

01/10/2023-India’s Startup day

3/10/2023 to 4/10/2023 Workshop on MATLAB Programming

3-5 Oct 2023-SPPU Insem Exam (Tentative) SE

06/10/2023- Insdustrial Visit 33/11kV Substation, Eklahare, Nashik (SE & TE)
08/10/2023-Parents Meet

10/10/2023-BE Project Progress Presentation

12-13 October 2023-Sports Activity 17/10/2023-Field
Visit(Tentative)

17/10/2023-Field/Industry Visit(Tentative)

18/10/2023 Guest lecture on Recent Trends on Renewable Energy Resources
21/10/2023-Group Discussion on Gender Equality

29/10/2023-Tutor Meeting , Remedial Lectures (TE, BE)

30/10/2023-Submission of all reports as per IQAC by HoD before 5th of every month
30/10/2023-Review of lesson plan coverage and review of assessment of attainment level

Nov-23

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

10

11

13

14

15

16

17

18

20

21

22

23

24

25

27

28

29

30

2-5 Nov 23-MOC Practical Exam(TE and BE) / Class Test - Il (SE)

04/11/2023-TE and BE End of Sem

09/11/2023-Submisstion for TE and BE, Remedial Lectures (SE)

21/11/2023-Seminar on Electrical safty

21/11/2023 to 25/11/2023 Class test 2 SE TE BE

26/11/2023-Constitution Day

29-30 Nov- 23-Internatioal Conference ICDIDSA-2023

30/11/2023-Submission of all reports as per IQAC by HoD before 5th of every month
30/11/2023-Review of lesson plan coverage and review of assessment of attainment level

Dec-23

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

11

12

13

14

15

16

18

19

20

21

22

23

25

26

27

28

29

30

1/12/2023-End Term Attendance Display, Final Detention List

2/12/2023- SE Submission

4/12/2023 -End of Sem for SE Students

Program

10/12/2023- Start of Student Registration TE and BE

11/12/2023-Tentative Commencement of Sem 2 for TE and BE, Start of Teaching
18/12/2023-Advance PLC Programming (BE VAP)

21/12/2023 -National Energy Conservation day

23/12/2023-Tutor Meeting

30/12/2023-Submission of all reports as per IQAC by HoD before 5th of every month
30/12/2023-Review of lesson plan coverage and review of assessment of attainment level
30/12/2023-Quarterly JD Revision

06/12/2023 -Farewell

Dr.N. S. Patil

HOD

Dr. N. S. Patil
Dean Academics

Dr. M. M. Patil
1/C Principal




