Sandip Foundation's

Sandip Institute of Technology and Research Centre

A/P: Mahiravani-422213, Tal & Dist.: Nashik

Department of Electrical Engineering

Academic Calender 2023-24

Semester - I (SE, TE and BE)

Jun-23							
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	
				1	2	3	
4	5	6	7	8	9	10	
11	12	13	14	15	16	17	
18	19	20	21	22	23	24	
25	26	27	28	29	30		

5 June- World Enviroment day 30 June - Staff Appraisal Report 21 June- Yoga Day

			Jul-23			
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
						1
0	2	4	_	6	7	
2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30	31	23	20	21	20	23
			Aug-23			
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
		1	2	3	4	5
		1		3	4	5
6	7	8	9	10	11	12
13	14	15	16	17	18	19
.00	04	00	00	0.4	0.5	00
20	21	22	23	24	25	26

7/7/2023 - Alumni Mee

10/07/2023- Commencement of VAP and Certification for TE,BE

14/07/2023 - BE Project Group Formation

14/07/2023-Tree Plantation

20/07/2023-Display of Assignments

21/07 /2023-Meeting with H.O.D

22/07/2023-BE Project Topic Finallization

26/07/2023- Guest lecture on Finance Management for EV Technology

28/07/2023-Tutor Meeting

31/07 /2023-Review of lesson plan coverage and review of assessment of attainment level 15-31 July-

2023 -Design of solar plant BE (VAP)

15-31 July-2023-Fault finding in motor and transformer TE (Skill Tr.) 28/07/2023-Central TPO Meet (Institute Interaction Cell Activity) 31/07/2023-Submission of all reports as

per IQAC by HoD before 5th of every month

26 July - Guest Lecture for TE and BE on Renewable energy sources

After the 31 July- Review of lesson plan coverage and review of assessment of attainment level completion of centralised admission process: Orientation program for students and parents of first year After the completion of centralised admission process: Orientation program for students and parents of Direct second vear

After two weeks of the completion of centralised admission process :Freshers' / Welcome party for first year and direct second year students

1/8/2023: Orientation program for newly joined faculty members

Professional Body Activity / Student Association

7/8/2023 -Placement Talk

8/8/2023 to 12/08/2023 VAP on Application of AutoCAD in Electrical Engineering

8/8/2023- BE Project Progress Presentation

11/8/2023: Class Test - I (TE, BE)

10/08/2023- Parents 10/08/2023- End of Students Registration TE and BE

15/08/2023-Independence Day

10/08/2023- Commencement of Sem and Registration for SE Students

17/08/2023 to 22/09/2023 Class test 1 TE,BE 21/08/2023- Expert / Guest Lecture 21/08/2023- World's

Enterprenuer Day,

29/08/2023 Expert lecture Necessary Practices for Electrical Industrial Safety

01-31 Aug 2023 -Introduction to EV technology TE (VAP)

2023- Introduction to substation maintenance BE (Skill Tr)

31/08/2023 - Review of lesson

01-31 Aug

2/8/20231-

9/8/2023 to

plan coverage and review of assessment of attainment level 31/08/2023- Submission of all reports as per IQAC by HoD before 5th of every month

01-31 Aug 2023- Testing of Electrical Component SE (VAP)

Every Second Saturday of Each month- Hobby Club Activity

Every Fourth Saturday of Each month-Student Welfare Activity

			Sep-23			
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	Sun	Sun Mon			Sep-23 Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu	

3/9/2023-BE Project Progress Presentation

5/9/2023- Teachers'Day

Registration for SE

6-11 Sept. 2023 -SPPU Insem Exam (Tentative) TE and BE

11-15 Sept 2023 -Faculty Development Program

day, Mid Term Detention List, MidSem Student Feedback

10/09/2023-End of

15/09/2023 -Engineers'

					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30

7	16/09/2023 Online students feedback SE TE BE
	19/09/2023-Ganesh Chaturthi
,	Second week of September 2023-Electroverse a National level technical event for students 23/09/2023
7	Insdustrial Visit Suzlon Wind Power Plant, Sinnar
	24/09/2023-NSS Day
,	Third week of September 2023- PC Assembly and OS Installation - Skill
7	25-30 Sept. 2023-Class Test - II(TE, BE), Class Test - I (SE)
	29/09/2023 Insdustrial Visit to Gauss Electromagnetics, Vilholi, Nashik (SE & TE) 29/09/2023 to
	05/10/2023 Class test 1 SE
4	30/09/2023-Review of lesson plan coverage and review of assessment of attainment level 30/09/2023-
	Submission of all reports as per IQAC by HoD before 5th of every month
J	01-30 -Sept. 2023-Designing with Electrical CAD BE (BE certification) 01-30 -Sept.
1	2023-Application of MATLAB (TE certification)
)	01-30 -Sept. 2023-Paython Programming (SE certification) 9/30/2023-Quarterly

	Oct-23					
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31				

	01/10/2023-India's Startup day	
	3/10/2023 to 4/10/2023 Workshop on MATLAB Programming	
ı	3-5 Oct 2023-SPPU Insem Exam (Tentative) SE	
	06/10/2023- Insdustrial Visit 33/11kV Substation, Eklahare, Nashik (SE & TE)	
	08/10/2023-Parents Meet	
ı	10/10/2023-BE Project Progress Presentation	
1	12-13 October 2023-Sports Activity	17/10/2023-Field
ı	Visit(Tentative)	
	17/10/2023-Field/Industry Visit(Tentative)	
I	18/10/2023 Guest lecture on Recent Trends on Renewable Energy Resources	
ı	21/10/2023-Group Discussion on Gender Equality	
1	29/10/2023-Tutor Meeting, Remedial Lectures (TE, BE)	
ı	30/10/2023-Submission of all reports as per IQAC by HoD before 5th of every mo	onth

30/10/2023-Review of lesson plan coverage and review of assessment of attainment level

	Nov-23					
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30		

2-5 Nov 23-MOC Practical Exam(TE and BE) / Class Test - II (SE)
04/11/2023-TE and BE End of Sem
09/11/2023-Submisstion for TE and BE, Remedial Lectures (SE)
21/11/2023-Seminar on Electrical safty
21/11/2023 to 25/11/2023 Class test 2 SE TE BE
26/11/2023-Constitution Day`
29-30 Nov- 23-Internatioal Conference ICDIDSA-2023
30/11/2023-Submission of all reports as per IQAC by HoD before 5th of every month
30/11/2023-Review of lesson plan coverage and review of assessment of attainment level

	Dec-23						
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	
31					1	2	
3	4	5	6	7	8	9	
10	11	12	13	14	15	16	
17	18	19	20	21	22	23	
24	25	26	27	28	29	30	

1/12/2023-End Term Attendance Display, Final Detention List	
2/12/2023- SE Submission	
4/12/2023 -End of Sem for SE Students	06/12/2023 -Farewell
Program	
10/12/2023- Start of Student Registration TE and BE	
11/12/2023-Tentative Commencement of Sem 2 for TE and BE, Start of Teach	ning
18/12/2023-Advance PLC Programming (BE VAP)	
21/12/2023 -National Energy Conservation day	
23/12/2023-Tutor Meeting	
30/12/2023-Submission of all reports as per IQAC by HoD before 5th of every	month
30/12/2023-Review of lesson plan coverage and review of assessment of attair	nment level
30/12/2023_Quarterly ID Revision	

Dr.N. S. Patil HOD

Dr. N. S. Patil **Dean Academics**



Dr. M. M. Patil I/C Principal